Kerncijfers

bedragen in EUR milioenen *°

Onderliggend resultaat voor belastingen
Nettowinst / (verlies)
Netto stortingen

Rendement op eigen vermogen

Beheerd vermogen

Solvency II ratio

Noot

-
o

11b, 12

Tweede
halfjaar
2019

963

910
(22,479)
9.5%

31 dec.
2019
897,671

201%

Tweede
halfjaar
2018

1,010
253
(8,547)
10.2%
30 juni
2019
871,648

197%

(5)

n.m.

(163)

(7)

%
3

Eerste
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1,010
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31 dec.
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Gehele jaar
2019
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10.2%

%
(5)
105
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